
 
RESOLUTION NO. _______________ 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO 
AMEND AN AGREEMENT WITH HARTMAN WALSH 
INDUSTRIAL SERVICE RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-
03-007-201, FOR CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ASSOCIATED 
WITH THE REHABILITATION OF THE WILCOX TUNNEL, 
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED ONE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY-SIX DOLLARS 
($101,996.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF 
ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN DOLLARS 
($1,438,737.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to amend an 

agreement with Hartman Walsh Industrial Service relative to Contract No. E-03-007-201, for 

construction services associated with the rehabilitation of the Wilcox Tunnel, for an increased 

amount of $101,996.00, for a revised contract amount of $1,438,737.00. 

This agreement was previously established under Resolution No. 28389. 

ADOPTED: ________________, 2016 

/mem 



Resolution/Ordinance Request Form 

Date Prepared: 03/09/2015 

Preparer: Bert Kuyrkendall 

Brief Description of Purpose for Resolution/Ordinance: 

Department: Transportation 

Res./Ord. # Council District# _9 

A resolution authorizin ·the Administrator for the De artment of Trans ortation to amend an a 

under Resolution 28389, with Hartman Walsh Industrial Service relative to Contract No E-03-007-201, for construction services 

associated with the rehabilitation of the Wilcox Tunnel for an increased amount of $101,996.00 for a revised contract amount of 

$1 438 737.00. 

Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc. 

Total project cost $ 

Total City of Chattanooga Portion $ 

City Amount Funded $ 

New City Funding Required $ 

Hartman Walsh 

1,438,737.00 

1,438,737.00 

1,336,741.00 

101,996.00 

City's Match Percentage % ______ 1_0_0_%_ 

New ContracVProject? (Yes or No) No 

Funds Budgeted? (YES or NO Yes 

Provide Fund 4016 

Provide Cost Center K12104 

'roposed Funding Source if not budgeted 

Grant Period (if applicable) ________ _ 
List all other funding sources and amount for each contributor. 

AmounUsl 

$ 

$ 

$ 

A enc Grant Number 

CFDA Number if known 

Other comments: (Include contingency amount, contractor, and other information useful in preparing resolution) 

DESIGNATED OFFICIAL/ADMINISTRATOR 

bud et, Cit Attome and Cit Finance Officer 





  28389 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 28389 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO ENTER 
INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH HARTMAN WALSH 
INDUSTRIAL SERVICES RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-
03-007-201, FOR THE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 
ASSOCIATED WITH THE REHABILITATION OF THE 
WILCOX TUNNEL, IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION 
TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND THREE 
HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS ($1,238,316.00), WITH A 
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO 
DOLLARS ($123,832.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE 
MILLION THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE 
HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($1,362,148.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Transportation to enter into an 

agreement with Hartman Walsh Industrial Services relative to Contract No. E-03-007-201, for 

the construction services associated with the rehabilitation of the Wilcox Tunnel, in the amount 

of $1,238,316.00, with a contingency amount of $123,832.00, for a total amount of 

$1,362,148.00. 

ADOPTED: September 8, 2015 

/mem 


	CHANGE ORDER E-03-007-201.pdf
	20160311095529
	20160309131645
	28389 Agreement with Hartman Walsh Industrial re Wilcox Tunnel $1,362,148


